\\%‘&ﬁgmtncs Bottle Lake Hill Assault Relays 2025

— =" CANTERBURY
Bottle Lake Forest Park . 10 May 2025

Female - U/16 4 x 2km

Place Race No Name Section Time Time
U16 Girls
1 46 Christchurch Avon 4
Section 1 Tayla Ford 8:27 8:27
Section 2 Milla Boulton 8:20 16:47
Section 3 Tayla Ford 8:36 25:23
Section 4 Milla Boulton 8:52 34:15
2 43 Christchurch Avon 1
Section 1 Louise Harrington 8:39 8:39
Section 2 Camilla Cherry 10:01 18:40
Section 3 Zoe Cook 9:31 28:11
Section 4 Mckenna John 9:34 37:45
3 44 Christchurch Avon 2
Section 1 Honor Boulton 9:34 9:34
Section 2 Elena Ash 9:58 19:32
Section 3 Tessa Sorenson 9:49 29:21
Section 4 Honor Boulton 9:46 39:07
4 49 Papanui Toc H
Section 1 Sophia Foley 9:59 9:59
Section 2 Annabelle Grant 11:13 21:12
Section 3 Josie Smith 12:25 33:37
Section 4 Jess Clarke 10:30 44.07
U14 Girls
1 31 Papanui Toc H
Section 1 Lyla O'Sullivan 9:21 9:21
Section 2 1zzy Blakely 9:36 18:57
Section 3 Olivia Johnson 8:09 27:06
Section 4 Alexis Robertson 10:11 37:17
2 47 Port Hills 1
Section 1 Hollie Molloy 9:37 9:37
Section 2 Lara Condron 8:53 18:30
Section 3 Laurien Moreel 10:44 29:14
Section 4 Paige Batson 11:56 41:10
U12 Girls
1 27 Papanui TocH 1
Section 1 Charlotte Robertson 9:07 9:07
Section 2 Amelia O'Connell 9:21 18:28
Section 3 Addison Livingstone 9:50 28:18
Section 4 Charlotte Robertson 9:49 38:07
2 29 Papanui Toc H 2
Section 1 Isla Foley 9:16 9:16
Section 2 Riley Tangney 10:09 19:25
Section 3 Evie Blakely 10:20 29:45
Section 4 Isla Foley 10:07 39:52
3 26 Awatea
Section 1 Anabelle Hadfield-Madl 9:19 9:19
Section 2 Evelyn Dinnison 11:29 20:48
Section 3 Scarlett Wood 11:57 32:45
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Bottle Lake Forest Park . 10 May 2025

Female - U/16 4 x 2km

Place Race No Name Section Time Time

U12 Girls
Section 4 Marieke Crumpton 10:38 43:23

Male - U/16 4 x 2km

Place Race No Name Section Time Time
U16 Boys
1 35 Christchurch Avon 3
Section 1 Kobe Ford 7:56 7:56
Section 2 Jacob Radcliffe 7:18 15:14
Section 3 Kobe Ford 8:09 23:23
Section 4 Jacob Radcliffe 7:32 30:55
2 37 Christchurch Avon 5
Section 1 Liam Clark 8:36 8:36
Section 2 Jack Straker 7:49 16:25
Section 3 Alex de Bock 7:36 24:01
Section 4 Liam Clark 8:46 32:47
3 34 Christchurch Avon 2
Section 1 Blake Ruddenklau 9:38 9:38
Section 2 Thomas Harrington 8:59 18:37
Section 3 Noah Clark 9:01 27:38
Section 4 Logan Williams 8:46 36:24
4 33 Christchurch Avon 1
Section 1 Liam Williams 10:08 10:08
Section 2 Jai Vertogen 11:09 21:17
Section 3 Jasper Boulton 10:20 31:37
Section 4 Benj Arndt 10:18 41:55
5 42 Sumner
Section 1 Tomo Hudson 9:40 9:40
Section 2 Jack Dallas 11:34 21:14
Section 3 Cody Matthews 12:56 34:10
Section 4 Riley Matthews 15:20 49:30
U14 Boys
1 38 Port Hills 1
Section 1 Kieran Ferguson 8:10 8:10
Section 2 Jono Reid 8:35 16:45
Section 3 Eli Patterson 8:24 25:09
Section 4 Mario Domenech-Beltran 8:53 34:02
2 40 Port Hills 3
Section 1 Oscar Mulder 9:22 9:22
Section 2 Ethan Domenech-Beltran 11:31 20:53
Section 3 Felix Murphy 11:21 32:14
Section 4 Lachlan Batson 11:43 43:57
U14 Mixed
1 32 Awatea
Section 1 Kaur Hayer 10:26 10:26
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Male - U/16 4 x 2km

Place Race No Name Section Time Time
U14 Mixed
Section 2 Blake Chapman 10:38 21:04
Section 3 Georgia Sinclair 10:04 31:08
Section 4 Bree Paton 10:18 41:26
U12 Boys
1 25 Papanui Toc H
Section 1 Cameron Robrttson 8:24 8:24
Section 2 Josh Brett 8:17 16:41
Section 3 Reuben Pratten 10:22 27:03
Section 4 Cameron Robertson 8:59 36:02
U10 Boys
1 24 Awatea
Section 1 Charlie McCracken 10:15 10:15
Section 2 Max Cave 11:44 21:59
Section 3 Luke Homewood 11:02 33:01
Section 4 James Bayliss 9:49 42:50

Mixed - U/16 4 x 2km

Place Race No Name Section Time Time
U16 Mixed
1 55 Selwyn 1
Section 1 Jacob Morris 7:35 7:35
Section 2 Elodie Wightman 8:26 16:01
Section 3 Jacob Morris 8:42 24:43
Section 4 Elodie Wightman 8:57 33:40
2 50 Awatea
Section 1 Nikita Sidaway 8:38 8:38
Section 2 Hannah Baron 9:06 17:44
Section 3 Nevael . 8:40 26:24
Section 4 Paige Ginders 9:31 35:55
3 45 Christchurch Avon 3
Section 1 Elza Harrington 8:51 8:51
Section 2 Abigail Junge 9:18 18:09
Section 3 Eli Wilkinson 9:51 28:00
Section 4 Tomo Hudson 7:56 35:56
4 54 Papanui Toc H
Section 1 Taio Ferreira 7:45 7:45
Section 2 Tabitha Ferreira 8:36 16:21
Section 3 Lucy Gredig 9:32 25:53
Section 4 Nysa Bhutani 11:32 37:25
5 56 Selwyn 2
Section 1 Lulu Maley 9:14 9:14
Section 2 Isabel Prescott 8:18 17:32
Section 3 Manukura Tainui 11:16 28:48
Section 4 Freya McDonald 9:22 38:10
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Mixed - U/16 4 x 2km

Place Race No Name Section Time Time
U16 Mixed
6 53 NCAN/DGRS/AWAT Combined
Section 1 Jonty Walker 8:21 8:21
Section 2 Beth Wilhem 10:09 18:30
Section 3 Tess Carshalton 9:34 28:04
Section 4 Thomas Carshalton 10:47 38:51
7 52 New Brighton Olympic
Section 1 Spencer Bicknell 9:52 9:52
Section 2 Isaac Brewster 13:45 23:37
Section 3 Maan Dhaliwal 12:27 36:04
Section 4 Specer Bicknell 9:45 45:49
U12 Mixed
1 60 Awatea
Section 1 Bella Paton 10:03 10:03
Section 2 Ashleigh McGillivray 11:21 21:24
Section 3 Keys Qui 13:59 35:23
Section 4 Graydon Williams 10:14 45:37
Female - U/18 & above 6 x 2km
Place Race No Name Section Time Time
Senior Women
1 21 Port Hills 1
Section 1 Brynne Gordon 7:42 7:42
Section 2 Miriam Geddes 8:33 16:15
Section 3 Anya Sandford 8:29 24:44
Section 4 Kiera O'Donnell 8:19 33:03
Section 5 Elsie Seeto 9:06 42:09
Section 6 Sascha Mitchell 7:53 50:02
2 59 Christchurch Avon 2
Section 1 Kate Currie 7:45 7:45
Section 2 Kate Currie 7:55 15:40
Section 3 Mairi Law 8:34 24:14
Section 4 Mairi Law 8:44 32:58
Section 5 Janice H 11:41 44:39
Section 6 Nicole Kidd 8:27 53:06
3 23 Port Hills 2
Section 1 Kahutaiki Calnan 9:16 9:16
Section 2 Emily Watt 9:15 18:31
Section 3 Kate Sharpe 9:33 28:04
Section 4 Zania Roberts 9:07 37:11
Section 5 Brynne Gordon 8:04 45:15
Section 6 Zania Roberts 9:26 54:41
4 19 Christchurch Avon 1
Section 1 Lahana Reeves 8:22 8:22
Section 2 Lahana Reeves 8:46 17:08
Section 3 Lucy Juike 8:06 25:14
Section 4 Wendy Richards 11:14 36:28
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Female - U/18 & above 6 x 2km

Place Race No Name Section Time Time

Senior Women

Section 5 Wendy Richards 11:26 47:54
Section 6 Maya Edmondson 8:39 56:33

5 14 Don Greig Racing Stables
Section 1 Fiona Crombie 8:38 8:38
Section 2 Rachael Monkhouse 9:12 17:50
Section 3 Cath Pratten 9:42 27:32
Section 4 Nicola Handley 7:23 34:55
Section 5 Maka Angyalova 13:04 47:59
Section 6 Emma Waite 8:44 56:43

Masters Women

1 10 Sumner
Section 1 Robyn Perkins 11:11 11:11
Section 2 Helen Wright 11:02 22:13
Section 3 Jan Harrison 12:51 35:04
Section 4 Sarla Donovan 11:08 46:12
Section 5 Alannah Vickery 12:29 58:41
Section 6 Fiona Gilroy 10:22 1:09:03
Male - U/18 & above 6 x 2km

Place Race No Name Section Time Time
Senior Men

1 13 Christchurch Avon 2
Section 1 Caleb Radcliffe 7:13 7:13
Section 2 Caleb Radcliffe 7:17 14:30
Section 3 Noah Fenwick 7:05 21:35
Section 4 Noah Fenwick 7:29 29:04
Section 5 Luke Mitchell 6:55 35:59
Section 6 Luke Mitchell 6:54 42:53

2 15 Don Greig Racing Stables
Section 1 Craig Oliver 7:01 7:01
Section 2 Shaun McWhirter 7:29 14:30
Section 3 Jason Wilcock 7:55 22:25
Section 4 Simon Kerr 7:38 30:03
Section 5 Damien Cook 7:44 37:47
Section 6 Hayden Zervos 6:56 44:43

3 18 Whippets Running Project
Section 1 Cam Swales 6:41 6:41
Section 2 Jacob Knoef 7:09 13:50
Section 3 Kiri Atkin 8:01 21:51
Section 4 Ben Musson 7:54 29:45
Section 5 Josh Barry 7:27 37:12
Section 6 Kiri Atkin 7:51 45:03

4 11 University of Canterbury
Section 1 Ally Taylor 8:46 8:46
Section 2 Kirill Samaray 7:33 16:19
Section 3 Blair McWhirter 6:58 23:17
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Male - U/18 & above 6 x 2km

Place Race No Name Section Time Time
Senior Men

Section 4 Ally Taylor 8:41 31:58
Section 5 Kirill Samaray 7:37 39:35
Section 6 Blair McWhirter 7:00 46:35

5 12 Christchurch Avon 1
Section 1 Daniel Wordsworth 7:02 7:02
Section 2 Otto Church 7:28 14:30
Section 3 Otto Church 8:28 22:58
Section 4 Conor Walsh 8:07 31:05
Section 5 Kupa Rule 7:44 38:49
Section 6 Kupa Rule 8:35 47:24

6 17 Sumner
Section 1 Fred Fitch 7:26 7:26
Section 2 Hannah Oldroyd 7:54 15:20
Section 3 Odie Ruegg 8:02 23:22
Section 4 Kelvin Meade 8:04 31:26
Section 5 Odie Ruegg 8:16 39:42
Section 6 Kelvin Meade 7:45 47:27

7 20 Don Greig Racing Stables
Section 1 Anthony Malcolm 7:36 7:36
Section 2 Maree Greig 10:41 18:17
Section 3 Phil Harrison 8:36 26:53
Section 4 Dorian Grault 8:09 35:02
Section 5 Don Greig 10:03 45:05
Section 6 Malcolm Cornelius 8:18 53:23

8 16 Papanui Toc H
Section 1 Charlie White 8:55 8:55
Section 2 Alyssa Buchan 8:49 17:44
Section 3 Mark O'Reilly 8:19 26:03
Section 4 Charlie White 8:52 34:55
Section 5 Tony Brorens 13:04 47:59
Section 6 Mark O'Reilly 8:44 56:43

Masters Men

1 8 Sumner
Section 1 Jacob Roberts 7:51 7:51
Section 2 Jacob Roberts 8:07 15:58
Section 3 David McDonald 8:58 24:56
Section 4 Andrew McDonald 9:05 34:01
Section 5 David Fitch 8:13 42:14
Section 6 David Fitch 8:27 50:41

2 2 Christchurch Avon 1
Section 1 Richard Seigne 8:38 8:38
Section 2 Richard Seigne 8:42 17:20
Section 3 Daniel Dorrance 8:03 25:23
Section 4 Daniel Dorrance 8:00 33:23
Section 5 Pete Richards 8:53 42:16
Section 6 Pete Richards 8:49 51:05

3 3 Christchurch Avon 2
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Male - U/18 & above 6 x 2km

Place Race No Name Section Time Time
Masters Men
Section 1 Richie Merrett 9:11 9:11
Section 2 Richie Merrett 9:33 18:44
Section 3 Rob Holland 9:00 27:44
Section 4 Frank Walsh 10:00 37:44
Section 5 Frank Walsh 10:37 48:21
Section 6 Aaron Clark 8:38 56:59
4 1 Awatea
Section 1 Ewan Barry 7:44 7:44
Section 2 Scott McGillivray 9:42 17:26
Section 3 Helena Dinnissen 10:54 28:20
Section 4 Amy Van Dues 8:57 37:17
Section 5 Dana Paton 13:37 50:54
Section 6 Vic Chapman 9:22 1:00:16
5 7 Methodist 3
Section 1 Karl Baxter 8:30 8:30
Section 2 Karl Baxter 8:53 17:23
Section 3 Karl Baxter 8:57 26:20
Section 4 Gerry Hensley 20:05 46:25
Section 5 Karl Baxter 9:08 55:33
Section 6 Karl Baxter 8:57 1:04:30
6 5 Methodist 1
Section 1 Joel Brittenden 9:13 9:13
Section 2 Joel Brittenden 10:17 19:30
Section 3 Joel Brittenden 9:58 29:28
Section 4 John Mulvaney 13:40 43:08
Section 5 John Mulvaney 15:36 58:44
Section 6 Chris Teague 12:58 1:11:42
7 4 Christchurch Avon 3
Section 1 Dave Tyrrell 10:09 10:09
Section 2 Rodger Ward 10:51 21:00
Section 3 Mike Van der Colk 11:34 32:34
Section 4 Mike Van der Colk 11:50 44:24
Section 5 John Gamblin 15:28 59:52
Section 6 Rodger Ward 12:10 1:12:02
8 6 Methodist 2
Section 1 Meg Christie 11:17 11:17
Section 2 Meg Christie 11:06 22:23
Section 3 Peter Davidson 12:56 35:19
Section 4 Peter Davidson 13:43 49:02
Section 5 Rick Baxter 15:17 1:04:19
Section 6 Rick Baxter 15:55 1:20:14
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